ZTE ZXR10 5250 Series Switch Data Sheet
Updated: Mar 13th, 2018
Product Overview
The ZXR10 5250 Series switch is 1RU height all Gigabit L2 switch for campus network access
and 1000Mbps to the desktop scenarios. It provides up to 52 GE interfaces and various interfaces
combinations. The ZXR10 5250 Series switch supports full IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet
Plus (PoE) and IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet Plus (PoE+) to fulfill more enterprise access
scenarios. With high-density Gigabit interfaces, built-in high speed ASIC forwarding chips, full

multiple scenarios including carrier/campus access and GE to desktop scenario. Below is an
example of campus application as an aggregation switch.
Order Information
Mainframe
5250-12TC-AC 5250-12TC AC Base (Fixed AC Power Supply)
5250-12TC-DC 5250-12TC DC Base (Fixed DC Power Supply)
5250-12PC-AC 5250-12PC AC Base (Fixed AC Power Supply)
RS-5250-28TC-AC 5250-28TC AC Base (Fixed AC Power Supply with RPS Redundancy Power)
RS-5250-28TC-DC 5250-28TC DC Base (Fixed DC Power Supply with RPS Redundancy Power)
RS-5250-52TC-AC 5250-52TC AC Base (Fixed AC Power Supply with RPS Redundancy Power)
RS-5250-52TC-DC 5250-52TC DC Base (Fixed DC Power Supply with RPS Redundancy Power)
5250-28PC-AC 5250-28PC AC Base (Fixed AC Power Supply with RPS Redundancy Power)
Redundancy Power Module
RS-SWPB-180W3-AC Redundancy AC Power Module for 5250-TC
RS-SWPB-180W3-DC Redundancy DC Power Module for 5250-TC
NO. 55, Hi-tech Road South, ShenZhen, P. R. China
Postcode: 518057
Web: www.zte.com.cn